Name: Aurum Preparatory Academy

CDS Code: 01100170137448 Charter School Number: 1908

Proposition 28:

Arts and Music in Schools Funding

Annual Report

Fiscal Year 2023-24

Proposition 28 was adopted by California voters in November of 2022, creating the Art and Music in Schools source of funding, in order to support arts instruction in public schools beginning in 2023–24. Per California *Education Code* (*EC*) Section 8820(g)(4), Local Educational Agencies (LEAs), including school districts and charter schools, must have this annual report board approved, submitted to the California Department of Education (CDE), and posted to the LEA's website. The report includes the number of full-time equivalent teachers, classified personnel, and teaching aides; the number of pupils served; and the number of school sites providing arts education programs with Art and Music in Schools (AMS) funds.

PROP 28 REPORTABLE DATA:

FTE teachers	FTE classified personnel	FTE teaching aides	Number of students served
0	0	0	0

PROP 28 SUMMARY:

Aurum Preparatory Academy received funding from the AMS, however, the organization chose to postpone spending these funds until a future fiscal year. Therefore, Aurum Preparatory Academy did not spend any AMS funding for 23-24 and therefore did not hire any staff or serve any students with this funding source. Aurum Preparatory Academy has one school site providing arts education.